

00 21 200	service and a reservice will relate the action of the property of
1911 - BANGU 14110 14140 14111 14140 14111 14140 1414 1414 1414 1911 - Bangu 14140 14140 14111 14140 14111 14140 1414 1414 1414	
1010076/11	

PHO 98,559	NO NICKE TOUR THE BANK DIESE AND LIVE
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) 2.25-00	1297641 U.S. Dept. of Commerce
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade copy thereof.	marks: Please record the attached or ginal documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GUNTER AFLENZER PETER SCHMALLEGGER JOACHIM SCHOBER MARCUS TOTH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION Internal Address: d?
Yes X No	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Te	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-110 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: FEBRUSRY 7, 2000 FEBRUARY 8, 2000 FEBRUARY 8, 2000 FEBRUARY 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application,
is A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/459,629 Addition	al numbers attached? Yes X
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corp.</u>	Y .
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Accoun
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

MR21MKA0.MA0.doc

1

8 February 2000 (sign name here)

Date

(print name here

For good and valu	able consideration, o	f which I acknowledge receipt, I, as	a below-named assignor, sell and
assign to U.S. Phil	lips Corporation (here	einafter "Assignee") a corporation ex	xisting under the laws of the State of
Delaware, whose b	ousiness address is 12	251 Avenue of the Americas, New Y	ork, NY 10020-1104, its successors
and assigns, the ap	plication for a Unite	d States Patent for the improvements	s in a
"Device provided	with a data carrier m	odule whose integrated circuit and t	ransmission coil connection contacts
are covered by a co	ommon protective ca	p"invented by us, which application	:
is executed cor	ncurrently herewith		
	_		
		d 13 December 1999	
is International	Application No	filed	······,
and all rights in an	nd to said application.	, and all Patents which may be grant	ed therefor, and all divisions,
•		thereof, and authorize and request th	
*		·	m to said Assignee as assignee of the
			vill communicate to said Assignee or
			testify in any legal proceeding, sign
•	-	, continuing and reissue applications	
		said Assignee, its successors, assign	
	tection for said inver		
emeret Propos			
7 February 2000	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		
		X) (. a. /	
8 February 2000	(sign name here)	and I will be	,Assignor
Date Date	(print name here)	Peter SCHMALLEGGER	
Dute	7	\	
		$\bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j=1}^{n} \bigcap_{j$	
8 February 2000	(sign name here)	Doct dider	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Joachim SCHOBER	
		V // //	
		1. 11 / Prous	

Marcus TOTH

PATENT RECORDED: 02/25/2000 REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0494

,Assignor